Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
* 3/8" diameter Super Miniature Stubby switch
* Press to fit
* Standard 18" #22AWG Leads
* Switch or magnet are available separately
* Special leads available on request
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
BR-1011
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
 	 BR-1011	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.8 (20)	 0.200	 10	 100	 0.5
  BR-1011DM	 Closed	 N/O	 5/8 (16)	 0.72 (18)	 0.200	 10	 100	 0.5
BR-1011DMWG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.06 (27)	 0.200	 10	 100	 0.5
Alternate Rare Earth Magnets:
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
 MN400
for BR-1011DM
 MN600
for BR-1011DMWG
- 1 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
* 3/8" diameter miniature flush mounted
* Press to fit
* Standard 18" #22AWG Leads
* Special leads upon request
* Switch or magnet are available separately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
 * Colors: White, Brown, Grey
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	   BR-1012	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.8 (20)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 BR-1012WG	 Closed	 N/O	 11/4 (32)	 1.45 (37)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 BR-1012WGL	 Closed	 N/O	 11/8 (28)	 1.1 (28)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 BR-1012MN2550	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (20)	 0.9 (23)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 BR-1012DM	 Closed	 N/O	 5/8 (16)	 0.75 (19)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 BR-1012DMWG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.05 (27)     	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
 ● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
BR-1012Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:

for BR-1012MN2550
 M3710C
for BR-1012WGL
- 2 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1012T
* 3/8" diameter Stubby press to fit
* Terminal block for quick connecting
* Switch or magnet available seperately
* Build-in Resistors or Diodes on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)] 	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1012T	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.82 (21)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	BR-1012TWG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 1/4(35)	 1.47 (37)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1012TFM	 Closed	 N/O	 1 1/4(31)	 1.3 (33)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
Alternate Rare
Earth Magnets:
 MN123787  for BR-1012TFM
MN3775 for BR-1012TWG
Note: Wire Range: #20~#24AWG
- 3 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1013
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
* 3/8" diameter press to fit
* Standard 18"  #22 AWG leads
* Special leads upon request
* Switch or magnet are available separately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Build-in Resistors or Diodes on quest
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
	 Part 	 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)] 	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1013	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.1 (28)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013XWG	 Closed	 N/O	 11/4 (37)	 1.81 (46)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013DM	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.87 (22)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013DMWG	 Closed	 N/O	 11/4 (31)	 1.3 (33)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013A	 Open	 N/C
7/8 (22)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1013C	 Closed&Open 	 SPDT
7/8 (22)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2

 MN400
for BR-1013DM
 MN600
for BR-1013DMWG
 MN3775
for BR-1013XWG
- 4 -
* BR-1013XWG magnetic contact switches shall be installed so that a door or other movable opening cannot be opened more than 2 inches (51mm) without initiating
an alarm. Switches exceeding 2 inches can not be installed per UL681-the Standard for installation and Classification of Burglar and Holdup Alarm
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1013T
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1013T	 Closed	 N/O	 15/16(23)	 0.87 (25)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013TXWG	 Closed	 N/O	 11/2 (37)	 1.61 (41)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1013TA	 Open	 N/C	 3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
* 3/8" diameter press to fit
* Terminal block for quick connecting
* Swith and Magnet available seperately

- 5 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
SWITCH Magnet
BR-1014
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
* Super miniature recessed switch
* 1/4" diameterstraight cylindrical set for flush
  or counter sunk installations
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Swith and Magnet available seperately
* Wide gap up to 1"+ with 1/4" x 1" rare earth magnet
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 BR-1014	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.93 (23)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
- 6 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1015
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1015	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.06 (27)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1015A	 Open	 N/O	 3/4 (20)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1015C	 Closed & Open	SPDT	 3/4 (20)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
* Super miniature recessed switch
* 1/4" diameterstraight cylindrical set for flush
  or counter sunk installations
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Special leads available
* Swith and Magnet available seperately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
SWITCH Magnet
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
- 7 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1016
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 BR-1016	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.06 (27)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1016A	 Open	 N/O	 3/4 (20)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1016C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	 3/4 (20)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
SWITCH Magnet
* 1/4" diameter flanged flush type

* Speical leads available
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
Alternate Rare
Earth Magnets:
 MN400
for BR-1017DM  MN600 for BR-1017DMWG
 MN3775 for BR-1017XWG
MN123787 for BR-1017FM
	 Part 	 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1017	 Closed 	 N/O	  3/4 (19)	 0.87 (22)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017WG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.1 (28)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017XWG	 Closed	 N/O	 11/4 (32)	 1.38 (35)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017FM	 Closed	 N/O	 11/8 (28)	 1.18 (30)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017DM	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.87 (22)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017DMWG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.06 (27)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1017A	 Open	 N/C	 3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1017C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	 3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
- 9 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1018
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
			 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 	BR-1018	 Closed 	 N/O	  3/4 (19)	  0.78 (22)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	BR-1018WG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	BR-1018A	 Open	 N/C	  3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	BR-1018C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	  3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
SWITCH Magnet
* Flanged  recessed switch
* 3/8" diameter press to fit
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Special wire available
* Swith and Magnet available seperately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
- 10 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1019
Dimension (mm):
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)] 	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 		 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1019	 Closed 	 N/O	  3/4 (19)	  0.87 (22)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1019WG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	 1.1 (28)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1019A	 Open	 N/C	  3/4 (19)	  	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1019C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	  3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
SWITCH Magnet
* Flanged recessed switch

* Suitable for steel door install
* Self-locking
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Special leads available
* Swith and Magnet available seperately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
Note: Gap will increase twice for installations other than steel
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 (in steel door)	 (in steel door)	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 BR-1021	 Closed 	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 0.95 (24)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
	 BR-1021MM	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (23)(in wood)	 1 (25)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
	 BR-1021WG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (25)	  	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
	 BR-1021A	 Open	 N/C	 5/8 (15)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1021C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	 5/8 (15)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1021D	 DPDT	 2SPDT	 1/2  (12)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
Alternate Magnets:
 M3710C for BR-1021MM
- 12 -
* These magnetic contact switches shall be installed so that a door or other movable opening cannot be opened more than 2 inches (51mm) without initiating an alarm.
Switches exceeding 2 inches can not be installed per UL681-the Standard for installation and Classification of Burglar and Holdup Alarm
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1021T
● ● ●  Recessed  Mounted
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	Number	 Type	 Form	 (in steel door)	 (in steel door)	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	BR-1021T	 Closed	 N/O	 1/2+ (15)	 0.6 (17)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
BR-1021TMM	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (23) (in wood)	 0.95(24)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
BR-1021TWG	 Closed	 N/O	 3/4 (19)	 	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
BR-1021TA	 Open	 N/C	 1/2 (13)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
* 3/4" diameter press to fit
* Suitable for steel door install
* Self-locking
* Swith and Magnet available seperately

* Suitable for steel door install
* Self-locking
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Special leads available
* Swith and Magnet available seperately
* Resistor, Diode and Supervisory Loop available on request
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
Note: Gap will increase twice for installations other than steel
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
	Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Closed Gap	 Depature Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	Number	 Type	 Form	 (in steel door)	 (in steel door)	 Contact Resistance	Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
			 	 [Inch(mm)]	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 	BR-1022	 Closed 	 N/O	 0.85 (22)	 0.95 (24)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
	BR-1022WG	 Closed	 N/O	 1 (26)	 1.1 (28)	 0.150	 7.5	 100	 0.4
	BR-1022A	 Open	 N/C	 3/4  (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	BR-1022C	 Closed& Open	 SPDT	 3/4  (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	BR-1022D	 DPDT	 2SPDT	 3/4  (19)	 	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
- 14 -
* These magnetic contact switches shall be installed so that a door or other movable opening cannot be opened more than 2 inches (51mm) without initiating an alarm.
Switches exceeding 2 inches can not be installed per UL681-the Standard for installation and Classification of Burglar and Holdup Alarm
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1031
● ● ●  Roll Ball Switch
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 ClosedGap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 (total travel)	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	 BR-1031	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1031A	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1031C	 Closed & Open	 SPDT	 1/4 (6)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
* Roll plunger flush type
* Work from 360 degree directions

BR-1032
● ● ●   Dome Switch
* Plunger flush type
* 3/4" diameter
* Standard 18" #22AWG leads
* Special leads available
* Spacer and screws included
* Terminal block available
* Colors: White or Brown
BR-1032T
Note: 1. Total Travel:  .236 inch (6mm)   Pre Travel:  .065+/-.025 inch (1.65+/-0.60 mm)
         2. Wire range for terminal:  #18~#24AWG
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 (total travel)	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1032	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1032T	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
BR-1032
BR-1032T
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
- 16 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1041
* Push button switch
* 3/4" diameter press to fit
* Self-locking
* Spacer and screws included
* 18" #22AWG leads or screw terminal
* Special leads available
* Colors: White, Brown
Push Button Switch
BR-1041T
Note: 1. Total Travel:  .25 inch (6.35mm)      Pre Travel:  .07+/-.03 inch (1.75+/-0.75 mm)
         2. Wire range for terminal: #18~#24AWG
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	BR-1041	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.3)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	BR-1041T	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.3)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	BR-1041A	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6.3)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	BR-1041C	 Open	 SPDT	 1/4 (6.3)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	BR-1041TA	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6.3)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
- 17 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1051
● ● ●   Plunger Switch
BR-1051T
Note: 1. Total Travel:  .244 inch (6.2mm)       Pre Travel:   .11+/-.04 inch (2.80+/-1.00mm)
         2. Wire range for terminal: #20~#24AWG
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 (total travel)	 Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 [Inch(mm)]	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1051	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1051T	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
* Adjustable screw plunger
* 3/8" diameter press to fit
* Single drink hole
* 18" #22AWG leads or screw terminal

- 18 -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1051F
● ● ●   Plunger Switch
BR-1051FT
* Adjustable screw plunger w/ flange
* 3/8" diameter press to fit
* Single drink hole
* 18" #22AWG leads or screw terminal
* Special leads available
* Screws included
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1051F	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1051FT	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1051FA	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
	 BR-1051FTA	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6.2)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information:
Note: 1. Total Travel:  .244 inch (6.2mm)       Pre Travel:   .11+/-.04 inch (2.80+/-1.00mm)
         2. Wire range for terminal: #20~#24AWG
- 19  -
Magnetic Contact SwitchesBestKey
BR-1052
● ● ●   Tamper/Plunger Switch
BR-1052K
* Adjustable Plunger from 1/4" to 1/2"
* Single drink hole
* 18" #22AWG leads
* Longer leads available
* Supervisory Loops Available
* Screws included
* Colors: White, Brown, Grey
	 Part 	 Loop 	 Reed 	 Gap	 Maximum Initial	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Number	 Type	 Form	 [Inch(mm)]	  Contact Resistance	 Contact Rating	 Switching Voltage	 Switching Current
	 	 	 	 	 (Ohm)	 (W)	 (VDC/VAC)	 (A)
	  	 BR-1052	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.35)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1052K	 Closed	 N/O	 1/4 (6.35)	 0.150	 10	 100	 0.5
	 BR-1052A	 Open	 N/C	 1/4 (6.35)	 0.150	 3	 30	 0.2
 Note: Total Travel: .25 inch (6.35mm)         Pre Travel:  .11+/-.04 inch (2.80+/-1.00mm)
Specification:
Dimension (mm):
Order  Information: